RESOLUTION NO. 22734
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, CONTRACT NO. MB-1-00, MOCCASIN BEND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, DIGESTER CLEANING AND SLUDGE INVENTORY REDUCTION, WITH SYNAGRO (FORMERLY WHEELABRATOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.), WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS ($185,812.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL OF SIX HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS ($601,702.00), AND INCREASES THE CONTRACT TIME BY THIRTY (30) DAYS.



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 1, Contract No. MB-1-00, Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant, Digester Cleaning and Sludge Inventory Reduction, with Synagro (formerly Wheelabrator Water Technologies, Inc.), which change order increases the contract amount by $185,812.00, for a revised contract total of $601,702.00, and increases the contract time by 30 days.

ADOPTED: 
November 21, 2000

:cjc

- Page 1 of 1 -

